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TOWNSHIP OF LOWER APPROVAL 

Date

Date

ZONING INFORMATION

VARIANCE PLAN
BLOCK 410.01, LOTS 65.04, 67, 72.03, 73 & 74

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER
CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY OWNERS LIST WITHIN 200' GENERAL NOTES

SURVEY INFORMATION

CONTRACTOR NOTES

Zoning Information
R-3 Mainland Residential Zoning District

Requirement Required Existing Proposed Variance

Lot Area 35,000 SF 39.4 Ac. 39.4 Ac. No
Lot Frontage 100' 0' 0' No*
Lot Width 100' 246' 246' No
Front Yard Setback 20' 716'± 716'± No
Side Yard Setback 6', 10' 72.2', 115.6' 70.8', 107.0' No
Rear Yard Setback 20' 80.9' 21.6' No
Building Height 35' 21' 21' No
Building Coverage 30% 0.1% 0.2% No
Accessory Bldg. Coverage 10% 0.3% 0.3% No
Driveway Setback 6' <6' <6' No*

There are no parking requirements for this type of use.

*Denotes PreExisting NonConformity

General Notes

1. Owner/Applicant:
Bayshore Sportsman Club
1117 Washington Street
Cape May, New Jersey 08204
Attn: Skip Loughlin

2. The project site is known as Block 410.01, Lots 65.04, 67, 72.03, 73 and 74 as
shown on the Township of Lower Tax Map, Plate No. 4.  It is approximately 39.4
acres.

3. The property is split zoned, located in the R3-Mainland Residential and I-Industrial
Zoning Districts.  It currently contains the Bayshore Sportsman Club.  The area of
development is located in the R3 zone.

4. It is the intent of the applicant to construct a 1,661± SF addition for additional
meeting space to the existing one story clubhouse building.  A use variance is
required as the addition is an expansion of a non-conforming use.

5. There is no proposed changes to the existing access driveways or shooting ranges.

6. There is less than 10,000 SF of new impervious coverage and less than 1 acre of
disturbance.  There will be a small increase in the volume of stormwater runoff.
Runoff will follow existing drainage patterns to the surrounding wooded areas.
There will be no negative effect on adjacent properties.

7. Any concrete curb or sidewalk and/or asphalt pavement disturbed within the
right-of-way shall be repaired in kind.

8. All traffic signs, utility poles, mailboxes and traffic safety devices moved during
construction shall be reinstalled in their proper location.

9. This application requires approval from the following agencies:
Lower Township Zoning Board
Cape May County Planning Board

PROJECT
SITE

PROJECT
SITE

PROJECT
SITE

PROJECT
SITE

Survey Information

Topographic survey information was taken from a plan entitled "Survey Plan
of Block 410.01, Lot 65.04, Township of Lower, Cape May County, New
Jersey" dated April 28, 2019, revised to March 6, 2020.  Elevations are
NGVD 1929.  Outbound information was taken from a plan entitled "Survey
Plan of Block 410.01, Lot 74, Township of Lower, Cape May County, NJ"
dated September 10, 2018.  Both surveys were prepared by James Boney,
NJPLS Lic. No. 31264, 13 Stone Mill Ct., Egg Harbor Township, NJ.

BAYSHORE SPORTSMAN CLUB
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